



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Family Court Appeal No.44 of 2024

Shri Pravesh s/o Keshav Meshram

vs.

Dipali w/o Pravesh Meshram

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mr. N.R. Kanungo, Advocate for the Appellant.

CORAM: SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND M.W. CHANDWANI, JJ.
DATE : 18th DECEMBER, 2024.

Heard.

02. Issue notice to the respondent sole, returnable within three weeks.

(M.W. Chandwani, J.)

(Smt. M.S. Jawalkar, J.)

**sandesh*