

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 44 OF 2024

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

Shri. Pravesh S/o Keshav MeshramPETITIONER

V/S

Dipali W/o Pravesh MeshramRESPONDENT

**NAMIT RAM KANUNGO for Petitioner
for Respondent**

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 1st July, 2025

P.C. :

Stand over to two weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)